BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Pacific Telephone
PACIFIC TEL.
. SECTION 102-000-000PT
APPENDIX 1
•Issue I, January 1983
NUMERICAL INDEX - DIVISION 102
TEST EQUIPMENT, ELECTRICAL INDICATING INSTRUMENTS AND METERS
(SWITCHING SYSTEMS AND POWER)
MAINTENANCE, SELECTION AND USE
1. GENERAL
1.01 This appendix supplements the AT&T Numerical Index and lists:
Section
Number Issue Subject
102·1 SWITCHING SYSTEMS
All Pacific Co. issued practices.
All valid Pacific Co. issued Flashes affecting this division.
Long Lines practices Standard for use in the Pacific Co.
AT&T practices NOT STANDARD for Pacific Co. use. (See AT&T index
for issue number.)
1.02 A bullet ( e) indicates an item that has been added or changed since
the previous issue of the index.
1.03 A square ( D) indicates a canceled item. Information relating to the
cancellation, if necessary, will be shown in a note following the item.
Canceled items and related notes will be deleted upon reissue of the index.
1.04 A crescent ( () indicates an associated Flash(es) exists against the
section.
1.05 A solid diamond ( ♦ ) indicates a number assigned for a future prac-
tice. Practices issued as a preliminary under a future BSP number as­
signment are not recognized as official BSP publications.
1.06 An asterisk (*) indicates a registered trademark.
1.07 A club (+)indicates a section that refers to a manufacturer's manual
providing a number for filing purposes, and instructions for ordering
the manual (if required).
Section
Number Issue Subject
102-0 INDEXES AND EQUIPMENT TEST LISTS
e App 1 102-000-000PT Numerical Index
• 102-001-011 NOT STANDARD
102-130-901
+ 102-172-904PT
♦ App 1 102-172-904PT
♦ App2 102-172-904PT
♦ 102-172-905PT
102-172-911PT
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A.
A
A
A
A
A
Trip Relay Adjusting Set SD-20127-01
Tests - Panel Offices
Lordel Model T-8/E Automatic Line lnsula-
tion Test Set - Description, Installation/
Operation
Lordel Models T-54A and T-54B Alits Adapt-
er Panels
Lordel T-56 Data Memory System
Automatic Subscribers Line Insulation Test
Set per Drawing DS-90050-01 - Step-
by-Step Offices
Page 1
1 Page